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BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDING THE NATION Regional Off_ice - Agartala BHARATMALA
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited ROAE TG FROSEENTY

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

A PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING

NHIDCL/RO-Agt/T/NOC/US/NH-108 B/Agt-Khw (P-Il)/2023-24/635f69+Dated 26.12.2023
C.no. 232730

Invitation of Public Comments

Subject- Proposal seeking ROW permission for erection of 33KV poles of Hezamara— Dhalabil
line along the NH-108B (Agartala Khowai P-11) in the State of Tripura. Reg:-

Ref:- (i) GM (P) PMU Khowai letter no. NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37(2)/2020-21/1746 dated
21.12.2023
(i1) TPTL letter no. F.17(78)DGM/TD/AGT/202-23/1278 dated 20.06.2023

The GM(P) PMU -Khowai vide letter no. under ref (i) has recommended the instant
proposal, submitted by Tripura Power Transmission Ltd vide letter under ref (ii). seeking ROW
permission for the above subjected proposal.

2 As per Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH- 33044 /29 / 2015/S&R(R) dated- 22.11.2016,
the proposal shall be put on in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections
on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

3 In view of the above. comments/ objections of public of the above application is invited
to the below mentioned address, which should reach this office within 30 days for the date of
publication beyond which no comments shall be entertained.

The Regional office

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India)
Regional Office 3™ floor, UD Bhawan, Shakuntala Road,

Agartala Tripura-799001, Email: edp-agartala@nhidcl.com

4. This issues with the approval of ED (P).

Yours faithfully

(R K Singh)
DGM (P)
RO Agartala

Encl:- as above

Copy to: - : .
l? Sr. Technical Director, NIC MoRT&H New Delhi. With a request to upload this letter

on Ministry’s website in view of MoRT&H circular dated 22.11.2016.

3rd Floor, UD Bhawan, Near Ravindra Bhawan, Sakuntala Road, Tripura-799001
E-mail : edp-agartala@nhidcl.com
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GM(P) PMU-Khowai:- for information and with request to obtain the license fee and
Performance bank Guarantee amount as per site condition and para-5 of the MoRT&H
circular dated 22.11.2016 & 17.04.2023, as calculated by PMU.

DGM (TSECL), Tripura Power Transmission Ltd. Agartala;- for information and
with a request to deposit the requisite license fees and also submit the requisite
Performance BG as worked out by the GM (P) PMU Khowai. The License fee shall be
deposited online through NOC portal with intimation to GM (P) PMU Khowai, and the
Performance BG should be in favour of “Executive Director (P), RO NHIDCL Agartala.

Shri. Prabodh Kumar Sharma GM (T) HQ NHIDCL for kind information.

. NIC, District- West Tripura- with a request to circulate in public domain.

Yours faithfully

(R K Singh)
DGM (P)
RO Agartala
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PMU- Khowai
BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDING TNE NATIOR
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. %ﬂfﬁf&?&ﬁ
(Ministry of Road Transport & nghways Govt of Indla)
|| srreew = s = _ AGOVTOF INDIA UNDERTAKING
NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37(2)/2020- 21H 7““1‘5 Dated: 2, .12.2023
To

Executive Director (Project)
RO-Agartala, NHIDCL

Sub:  Request for permission to use utility corridor for erection of 33Kv poles of Hezamara-Dhalabil
line along the NH-108B (Agartala-Khowai  Pkg-ll)  (Online proposal no:
20230112/1/11/17855/1945 [New])-Reg.

Ref: 1. This office letter no. NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37 (2)/2020-21/622 dated: 26.06.2023.
ii. RO-Office email dated: 16.08.2023.
iii. This office email dated: 03.11.2023, 15.09.2023,30.08.2023, 22.08.2023, 19.08.2023.
Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, it is to state that earlier this office vide letter
ref. (i) on 26.06.2023 has submitted a proposal for permission to use utility corridor for erection of
33 Kv poles of Hezamara-Dhalabil line along the NH-108B (Agartala-Khowai, Pkg-Il). However, RO-
Office vide email dated 16.08.2023 has mentioned on the submitted proposal vide letter ref. (i) that
regarding technical issue in MoRTH NOC portal, it is requested to contact the administration of
MoRTH NOC portal for resolution of issue and RO-Office vide email dated 16.08.2023 has returned
the proposal for further needful action. Accordingly, this office vide email dated 03.11.2023,
15.09.2023,30.08.2023, 22.08.2023 & 19.08.2023 has notified the issue to Chief Technoloy officer,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways New delhi for resolving the same.

2. Accordingly, this office has further checked the proposal submitted by TSECL through online
& now, there is two options shown in the portal in respect to fixation of the license fee as below:
SAVE
SAVE & FREEZE

3. The license fee and PBG amount for the subject proposal is Rs. 56,370.9296/- & Rs. 8,208/-
respectively and the details of the calculation is enclosed. Now, to take further necessary action in
respect to the approval for the subject proposal, this office has fixed and save the license fee
amount on the portal as Rs. 56,370.9296/- & accordingly the online proposal is hereby forwarded
with recommendation to take further necessary action for approval & freezing the license fee
amount on the portal so that the online proposal can be forwarded to the applicant for taking
further necessary action for depositing licensee fee as well as obtaining the e-BG to accord the
approval of the subject proposal.

Yours Sincerely

Encl: As stated
(RK Tindwél)

General Manager (Project)
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To,

The General Manager
NHIDCL, Khowai
Tripura

Sub :- Request for permission to use utility corridor for erection of 33kv poles of Hezamara-Dhalabil line along
the NH-108B.

Dear Sir,

With reference to you letter Vide Ref. No NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/Srirampur-Teliamura/NH-208/37(1)/2020-21/449-50
d.06.06.2023, it is to inform you that you have asked to resubmit the license fee calculation as per the latest MORT&H
circular dated 24.04.2023.

According to the guidelines circulated by Ministry Of Road Transport & Highways, Gm(t: Of India vide
letter no. F. No. NH-36094/01/2012-S&R(P & B) (E-208825) Dated 24"™ April, 2023 , the License fees and
performance Bank Guarantee has been calculated which is tabulated below:-

SL. Name of Mouja No of Poles to be | License Fees for | Total License
No erected 5yearsinRs Fees for 5 years
in Rs ( As per
Circular)
1 Baluban 19 609.48 56370.93
Total PBG for one year is Rs.75,168.00

In view of the above you are requested to kindly review the proposal & submit the demand note to our end so that the
payment can be deposited in advance and the construction activity for pole erection can be started at the earliest.
Your kind cooperation in this respect is highly solicited.
Your faithfully,

%@“7
( S. Debbarma )
Dy. General Manager,
TSECL, 79-Tilla, Agartala

Encl: (1) Calculation of License Fee.




Utilized land - Land Rate Per Kani | Land Rate Per Sq. M Amotnkofticinse
$i. No. Plot Number No. of poles Area/Pole (5q. m) Total Utilized Area (Rs.) (Rs) Fessd (rs.) per Name of Mauja
Annum
A B C D=0.6 X0.6 E=CXD F G = F/1605.3661 H = (ExG)*(1.015)
1 323 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
3 324 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
4 325 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
5 335 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
6 336 1 0.36 0.36 25000.00 15.57 5.69 Balubian
7 337 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
8 338 3 0.36 1.08 25000.00 15.57 17.07
9 346 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
10 347 2 0.36 0.72 25000.00 15.57 11.38
11 348 1 0.36 0.36 25000.00 15.57 5.69
Total 19 6.84 108.12
Total License fee for Public Utility for Baluban Mouja for one year 108.12
1
IR GEBBARMA)
% 9._.? &%? ﬁwqﬂmo:c.-. ;hu.ﬂmoo:
0 awv : isslon Y
Vb %r.ff. AV&@M/O B ﬁ.’:‘. Tripws Al
Qw ON @O 0@
%/& &\AVMVA\ \ a




—

Total licence fee to use Public utility corridor for NH 1088

s no Mouja No of Poles licence fees for first year  |licence fees for second year _|licence fees for Third year |licence fees for Fourth year _|licence fees for fifth year Total
Baluban 19 108.12 114.6072 121.483632 128.7726499 136.4990089| 609.4824908
o o
As per new circular no NH-36094/01/2022-5&R(P&B)(E-208825) -
Sl no Mouja _20 of Poles licence fees for first year licence fees for second year licence fees for Third year |licence fees for Fourth year licence fees for fifth year Total
Baluban | 19 10000 10600 11236 11910.16 12624.7696]  56370.9296




